Population Projections Sensitivity Analysis

Parameter Naïve Model Reduction (%) Alternate Model 10% Increase 10% Reduction

FE* 40 23.53659 30.585364 33.6439004 27.5268276

EE 0.33 0 0.33 0.33 0.33

EL 0.67 0 0.67 0.67 0.67

LL 0.012698413 0 0.01269841 0.01269841 0.01269841

LP* 0.146031746 46.64502 0.07791521 0.08570673 0.07012369

PP 0.013636364 0 0.01363636 0.01363636 0.01363636

PA* 0.440909091 43.33333 0.2498485 0.27483335 0.22486365

AA 0.81 0 0.81 0.81 0.81

AF 0.09 0 0.09 0.09 0.09

FA 0.45 0 0.45 0.45 0.45

FF 0.05 0 0.05 0.05 0.05

*Indicate variables that were significantly reduced for treatment with 5 mg/mL dietary PPF in experimental trials.

Cells highlighted in yellow indicate values that were reduced from the naïve model to reflect treatment conditions in

the alternate model. Cells highlighted in green indicate values that were changed (increased or decrease by 10%) to

test the sensitivity of the alternate model.

52

Table 3 : Survivorship data and stage duration for offspring of female Ae.

albopictus treated with dietary PPF

Treatment Total (n) Died (n) Survival (%)
Stage Duration

(mean days ± std)

Untreated

Eggs 820 702 14.39 1.102 ± 0.304

Larvae 118 19 83.90 3.847 ± 0.791

Pupae 99 2 97.98 1.909 ± 0.322

Adults 97 - - -

1 mg/mL PPF

Eggs 548 461 15.88 1.239 ± 0.479

Larvae 87 19 78.16 4.023 ± 0.934

Pupae 68 7 89.71 2.118 ± 0.322

Adults 61 - - -

5 mg/mL PPF

Eggs 627 509 18.82 1.361 ± 0.607

Larvae 118 37 68.64 3.782 ± 0.931

Pupae 81 7 91.36 1.988 ± 0.561

Adults 74 - - -

10 mg/mL PPF

Eggs 715 608 14.97 1.213 ± 0.494

Larvae 107 18 83.18 3.796 ± 0.851

Pupae 89 0 100 2.079 ± 0.527

Adults 89 - - -

53

Table 4: Inhibitory effects of PPF on adult emergence of Ae. albopictus pupae

Treatment Adult Emergence1 (%)
Adult Emergence

Inhibition2 (%)

Adult Emergence

Inhibition3 (%)

Untreated control 90 - -

Hexane control 56.67 37.04 -

PPF 30 66.67 47.06

1 Percentage of adult emergence is the number of emerged adults divided by the initial number of

pupae used multiplied by 100.

2 Cells highlighted in blue indicate percentage of adult emergence in comparison to untreated controls.

Percentage of adult emergence inhibition is 1-(% adult emergence from treated water / % adult

emergence from untreated water)*100.

3 Cells highlighted in orange indicate percentage of adult emergence in comparison to hexane controls.

Percentage of adult emergence inhibition is 1-(% adult emergence from treated water / % adult

emergence from untreated water)*100.